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Minimum Bill of Lading Charge — Applicable for Dry, Stackable Cargo Only

Unless otherwise specified within Carrier’s tariff or individual rate item, the Tiered rates/Minimum Bill

of Lading charges specified below applies to all open tariff and NRA/NSA shipments.

The charges specified below are applicable for Stackable Cargo only.

The charges specified below are applicable from Carrier’s CFS station.

Effective March 14, 2021 For all Caribbean Destinations:

A. Tier Rates — LCL Shipments from our designated CFS’s to the Caribbean Destinations: Except as
otherwise provided, the following Tier Rates shall apply to the specified destinations CFS’s listed below.

Below rates include Fuel Surcharge, Origin Handling Charge and B/L Fee. Tiered Rates are subject to Haz
Mat Fees and Insurance.

Minimum Bill of Lading Charges from the Continental US to the Caribbean. Miami To:

Destination 0-10 CFT 10.1 - 20 CFT 20.1 - 39.9 CFT
CFT CFT CFT

Aruba $65.00 $115.00 $155.00
Barbados* $65.00 $115.00 $155.00
Curacao $65.00 $115.00 $155.00
Grenada $65.00 $115.00 $155.00
Jamaica (KN) $65.00 $115.00 $155.00
Montserrat $65.00 $115.00 $155.00
St Croix $65.00 $115.00 $155.00
St Kitts (BAS) $65.00 $115.00 $155.00
St Thomas $65.00 $115.00 $155.00
St Vincent $65.00 $115.00 $155.00
Trinidad (PTS) $65.00 $115.00 $155.00
*Barbados - DHC per Rule 18 shall apply and be billed at destination on a
separate invoice.

Destination Uptol.5 16-5.5 5.6-15.5 15.6-25.5 | 25.6-39.9
CFT CFT CFT CFT CFT

Grand Cayman | $35.00 $45.00 $65.00 $105.00 $125.00

Tortola $30.00 $60.00 $95.00 $110.00 $140.00
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Minimum Bill of Lading Charges from the Continental US to the following Caribbean Ports: The below
minimum charges from one Bill of Lading apply to freight rates only and are subject to the additional
charges or surcharges set forth in this tariff.

Destination

Anguilla $105.00
Antigua $105.00
Haiti $80.00
Guyana $80.00
Jamaica (MBY) $90.00

B. Minimum Bill of Lading Charges from the Continental US to Puerto Rico. The below minimum charges
from one Bill of Lading apply to freight rates only and are subject to the additional charges or surcharges
set forth in this tariff.

Origin Destination | FRT Minimum
Chicago, IL  |PuertoRico| $ 95.00
Jacksonville, FL| Puerto Rico| $ 70.00
Kearny, NJ Puerto Rico| S 70.00
Miami, FL Puerto Rico| S 70.00
Houston, TX |PuertoRico| $ 115.00

Effective February 28, 2021

C. Minimum Bill of Lading Charges to/from the Continental US and Central America & Dominican
Republic: The below minimum charges from one Bill of Lading apply to freight rates only and are subject to
the additional charges or surcharges set forth in this tariff.

Origin Destination |FRT Minimum Origin Destination | FRT Minimum
Miami Costa Rica Costa Rica Miami S 155.00
Miami El Salvador | S 105.00 El Salvador Miami S 155.00
Miami Guatemala | S 105.00 Guatemala Miami S 155.00
Miami Honduras - SAP| S 105.00 Honduras - SAP Miami S 155.00
Miami Honduras - TGU| S 105.00 Honduras - TGU| Miami S 155.00
Miami Nicaragua S 105.00 Nicaragua Miami S 155.00
Miami Panama S 105.00 Panama Miami S 155.00
Miami Dom. Republic| $ 80.00 Dom. Republic Miami S 80.00
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D. Part D is for informational purposes only. Minimum Bill of Lading Charges — Cross Trade

Minimum Bill of Lading Charges from the Dom. Republic to the Caribbean/Central America.

Effective February 28, 2021 for Central America

Origin Destination FRT Minimum
Dom. Rep Costa Rica S 155.00
Dom. Rep El Salvador S 155.00
Dom. Rep Guatemala S 155.00
Dom. Rep Honduras - SAP S 155.00
Dom. Rep Honduras-TGU | $ 155.00
Dom. Rep Nicaragua S 155.00
Dom. Rep Panama S 155.00
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Effective March 14, 2021 for Caribbean

Origin Destination | FRT Minimum
Dom. Rep| Anguilla S 155.00
Dom. Rep| Antigua S 125.00
Dom. Rep Aruba S 150.00
Dom. Rep| Barbados |$ 150.00
Dom. Rep| Curacao S 155.00
Dom. Rep|Grand Cayman| $ 135.00
Dom. Rep| Grenada S 85.00
Dom.Rep| Guyana S 155.00
Dom. Rep Haiti S 135.00
Dom. Rep| Jamaica-KIN | § 105.00
Dom. Rep| Montserrat | S 140.00
Dom. Rep| St Croix S 100.00
Dom. Rep St Kitts S 170.00
Dom. Rep| StThomas | S 110.00
Dom. Rep| StVincent |S 130.00
Dom. Rep Tortola S 130.00
Dom. Rep| Trinidad-PLS | S 125.00




